### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Jiang Hsieh	05/09/2008	
James George Colsher	05/07/2008	
Albert Henry Lonn	05/07/2008	
Alexander Ganin	05/09/2008	
Jean-Baptiste Thibault	05/09/2008	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12053370

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500537368

Fax Number: (314)584-4061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-584-4080

Email: ljohnson@smalliplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DEAN D. SMALL

Address Line 1: 611 OLIVE STREET, SUITE 1611 Address Line 2: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 230255 (553-1390)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean D. Small

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020935 FRAME: 0724

Total Attachments: 6 source=230255Assignment12MAY2008#page1.tif source=230255Assignment12MAY2008#page2.tif source=230255Assignment12MAY2008#page3.tif source=230255Assignment12MAY2008#page4.tif

source=230255Assignment12MAY2008#page5.tif

source=230255Assignment12MAY2008#page6.tif

**PATENT REEL: 020935 FRAME: 0725** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

JIANG HSIEH	of	19970 W. Keswick Ct. Brookfield, WI 53045
JAMES GEORGE COLSHER	of	2 Scotland Place Durham, NC 27705
ALBERT HENRY LONN	of	51, Tilsworth Road, Beaconsfield, Bucks, HP9 1TP, GB
ALEXANDER GANIN	of	6100 North Lake Drive Whitefish Bay, WI 53217
JEAN-BAPTISTE THIBAULT	of	601 E. Ogden Ave, #411 Milwaukee, WI 53202

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CORRECTING MULTI-MODALITY IMAGING DATA

executed concurrently herewith,
filed on March 21, 2008 having Serial Number 12/053,370

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 6

INVENTOR 1	
Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	<del></del>
	F SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: 5/9/08
This day of, 200  JIANG HSIEH, to me personally known	208, before me personally came the above-nar as the individual who executed the foregodyshe executed the same of his/her own free will (Notary Public)
	e 2 of 6

INVENTOR 2			
Signature: JAN	MES GEORGE COLSH	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	<del></del>	
James 9		LY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTAR  Date: May 7, 2008	Y !
STATE OF	vill Carolisa ss. Orange		
foregoing assig	ay of Navy RGE COLSHER, to me gnment, who acknowledge e purposes therein set fort	_, 2008, before me personally came the above-nate personally known as the individual who execute ged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her.	amed d the own
Seal	L	Motary Public)	

INVENTOR 3	
Signature: ALBERT HENRY LONN	Date: 7 May 2008
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 7 May 2008
Printed Name of Witness	34
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ON	LY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
ALBERT HENRY LONN	Date:
STATE OFss.	
This day of	_, 2008, before me personally came the above-named ersonally known as the individual who executed the ged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own th.
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 4 of 6

INVENTOR 4					
Signature:	EXANDER GANIN		Date:	·	
ADI	CARINDER GAININ				
Witnessed by:			Date:		
•	Signature				
	Printed Name of Witne	SS			
Witnessed by:	Signature	····	Date:		
	Signature				
	Printed Name of Witner	SS			
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNI	NG IN PRES	ENCE OF A N	OTARY
			_		
ALEXANDER	GANIN	Date: <u>0</u>	5/09/0	8	
STATE OF $\underline{W}$	GANIN ISCANSIA Naukasha				
COUNTY OF	Naukasha	SS.			
ALEXANDER assignment, wh	ay of MCUZ GANIN, to me person o acknowledged to m	onally known as t	he individual	ally came the a who executed the of his/her own	ne foregoing
the purposes the	erein sei iorin.	$\wedge$	<b>A</b>	ħ f	
SARY PUBLISHING		Mari	m.C	lokes	
DIANE M. CLOHESY			(Notary Pub	olic)	

# **INVENTOR 5** Signature: \_ Date: JEAN-BAPTISTE THIBAULT Witnessed by: Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: \_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Signature Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY JEAN-BAPTISTE THIBAULT \_\_\_\_\_, 2008, before me personally came the above-named JEAN-BAPTISTE THIBAULT, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free Minfor the purposes therein set forth. CL CL

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020935 FRAME: 0731